The Amendment shall be substantially in accordance with the one on file with the Clerk 
of Council.  The term of the agreement shall expire on December 31, 2026, and the total 
amount to be paid by the City for the two-year term shall not exceed the sum of One 
Million, Two Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,200,000.00).  The agreement 
and any related documents shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval 

of the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were taken in an open meeting of this Council,